

SC No. 5196/2024
FIR No. 268/2024
PS 110/76/79/332 BNS
U/S. PUL PRAHLAD PUR
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

02.12.2024

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Piyush Chauhan on bail.

Sh. Yogesh Sankhla alongwith Sh. Hemant Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for the accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks time to address
arguments on charge.

On request of Ld. Counsel for accused, put up for
arguments on charge on 23/01/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:02.12.2024