

SC No. 5196/2024
FIR No. 268/2024
PS PUL PRAHLAD PUR
U/S. 332/76/79/110 BNS
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Piyush Chauhan on bail.
Mr. Anil Kumar and Ms. Bhawna, Proxy counsel for
Sh. Yogesh Sankhla, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Mr. Mohd. Naseem Khan, Ld. Advocate for
complainant.
IO SI Ghanshayam present.

PW- 1Ms. 'M' is present and examined in chief. Her
cross examination is deferred for next date on request of proxy
counsels for accused as the main counsel is not available today.

PW-1 Ms. 'M' is bound down for next date.

**Issue summons to PW Ct. Krishan, through office of
DCP, South-East, for next date.**

Put up for PE on 13.05.2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:24.03.2025