

SC No. 5196/2024
FIR No. 268/2024
PS PUL PRAHLAD PUR
U/S. 332/76/79/110 BNS
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Piyush Chauhan absent.
Sh. Yogesh Sankhla and Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the accused.
Complainant in person alongwith Ld. Advocate
Mohd. Naseem Khan.

An application for exemption from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Piyush Chauhan on the ground that he is suffering from fever. The application is accompanied by medical documents in the name of accused Piyush. The application is considered and allowed. Accused Piyush Chauhan is directed to appear in person in Court on next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused Piyush Chauhan submits that he has no objection if the witness present today is examined in the absence of accused. He submits that he will not dispute the identity of accused Piyush Chauhan.

PW2 Ct. Krishan is present and examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred on request of Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Issue fresh summons to PW2 Ct. Krishan, for next date.

Contd..2.

SC No. 5196/2024 --2--
FIR No. 268/2024
PS PUL PRAHLAD PUR
U/S. 332/76/79/110 BNS
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

Also issue summons to PW Dr. Soumya Sayujya,
through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for cross examination of PW2/PE on
08/10/2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:29.07.2025