

SC No. 5196/2024
FIR No. 268/2024
PS PUL PRAHLAD PUR
U/S. 332/76/79/110 BNS
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

27.02.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Piyush Chauhan on bail.
Mr. Yogesh Sankhla, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW3 SI Ghanshyam is present, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue notice to Medical Superintendent, AIIMS, through office of DCP, South-East, with directions to depute a doctor who could identify the handwriting and signature of Dr. Soumya Sayujya on MLC No.500446875 dated 04/08/2024 of complainant. Copy of MLC be annexed with notice to Medical Superintendent, AIIMS.

Put up for report and PE on 13/03/2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:27.02.2026