

SC No. 5196/2024
FIR No. 268/2024
PS PUL PRAHLAD PUR
U/S. 332/76/79/110 BNS
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

30.04.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Piyush Chauhan on bail.
Mr. Yogesh Sankhla, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-4 Babu Lal, Medical Record Technician,
AIIMS Trauma Center and PW-5 Dr. Ira, Senior Resident,
Orthopedics, AIIMS Trauma Center are present, examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

All prosecution witnesses have been examined in
this case.

PE stands closed.

Put up for statement of accused persons u/s. 313
Cr.PC (Section 351 BNSS) on 12.05.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:30.04.2026