

SC No. 5196/2024
FIR No. 268/2024
PS PUL PRAHLAD PUR
U/S. 332/76/79/110 BNS
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

20.05.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Piyush Chauhan on bail.
Mr. Yogesh Sankhla, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Statement of accused Piyush Chauhan recorded U/s.
313 CrPC (Section 351 BNSS), separately. The accused wants to
lead evidence in defence.

Put up for DE on 08.06.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:20.05.2026