

SC No. 5196/2024
FIR No. 268/2024
PS PUL PRAHLAD PUR
U/S. 332/76/79/110 BNS
STATE Vs. PIYUSH CHAUHAN

08.06.2026

Present: Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Piyush Chauhan is absent despite repeated calls.

Mr. Yogesh Sankhla, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

An application for exemption filed on behalf of accused Piyush Chauhan on the purported ground that he went out of Delhi and missed his return train for today. It seems that the accused is deliberately avoiding to appear in Court to delay the trial. The application is considered and dismissed.

Issue NBW against accused Piyush Chauhan and notice u/s. 491 BNSS to his surety, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for report on NBW and DE on 16.07.2026.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:08.06.2026